

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6725/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in LPA No.731/2009,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHASHI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCL.COMMR.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.7378 of 2012
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6899 of 2012
With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7011 of 2012
With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7078 of 2012
With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7137 of 2012
With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on delay and Special Leave Petitions
both.

Office is directed to tag these matters with SLP(C)
No.23943 of 2011.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master