

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23943/2011

CHHAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 28036 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28070 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28102 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K.R. Punia, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent says that they

will remove objection in the counter affidavit.      They shall do

it at the earliest.      Proper copy of counter affidavit shall be

provided to all concerned, without fail.

There is Court's order to issue notice on 10.10.2011

which specifically states that dasti in addition is permitted.

Item No.38

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they

have not received outcome of dasti service.

Almost six months

have gone.

As per Supreme Court Rules, if petitioner fails to

confirm service within six months, the matter is required to

be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-

prosecution.

In view of such fact, as last chance, petitioner is

permitted to disclose outcome of dasti service before

3.7.2012.

If proper proof of service is not filed before

3.7.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till

then.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd