

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23943/2011

CHHAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14216 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14219 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14220 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14365 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14368 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14369 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15981 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15985 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15987 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15989 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15990 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28036 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28070 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28102 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Item No.36

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.23943,28070 and 28102/2011

Deleted.

Remaining matters

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps for

respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.15981/2012 and respondent Nos.5

and 7 in SLP(C) No.15989/2012.

Let there be a fresh dasti notice in all the SLPs, where dasti notices are not issued till date.

In some SLPs, where dasti notice is already issued, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before the next date.

Issue dasti service as aforesaid in the concerned SLPs, if petitioner fails to pay process fee and spare copies before 23.7.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list on 23.8.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd