

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15981/2012

SHASHI KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15985/2012  
SLP(C) NO.15987/2012  
SLP(C) NO.15989/2012  
SLP(C) NO.15990/2012  
SLP(C) NO.14216/2012  
SLP(C) NO.14220/2012  
SLP(C) NO.14365/2012  
SLP(C) NO.14368/2012  
SLP(C) NO.14369/2012  
SLP(C) NO.14219/2012

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.  
Mrs Santosh Singh, Adv.  
Ms Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the first batch of matters (as shown in the tabular chart), the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.1

-2-

Item No.13

in SLP(C) No. 15981/2012, deceased respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 15987/2012 and deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 15989/2012 and affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 15990/2012 by next date, failing which matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) NOS. 14216,14219,14220, 14365, 14368 of 2012

In these batch of matters, duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.14369/2012

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5 to 8 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 5.7.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj