

Ä

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23943/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in RSA No.2748/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHHAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the averments made in the application, this  
interloctory application is allowed. The amendment of cause title  
is permitted by substituting State Bank of Patiala in place of  
State Bank of India.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master