

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and deletion of the name of
respondent and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Kailash C. Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Sharda Hooda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 is an application for deletion of the name
of respondent No. 1. As he has expired in the meantime.
learned counsel would submit that there is no necessity for
substitution as his legal heirs are already on record as
proforma respondent nos. 3-6. Application is allowed

I.A. No. 6- application for amendment of cause title of
the special leave petition is allowed.

Registry is directed to amend the cause title
accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.09.04
16:55:55 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER