

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 and I.A. 5/2015  
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14216/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011  
in LPA No. 731/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCL.COMMR.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Mudgal,Adv.

Dr. K.R. Punia,Adv.

Ms. Bhanita Patowar,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.3, 4 & 5 of 2015 in  
SLP(C) No.14216/2012.

(Sapna Bisht)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master