

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15981/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2011
in RSA No. 2758/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and
office report)

Date : 28/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. R.D. Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 of 2015 (application for setting aside
abatement in bringing on record the legal representatives
of deceased respondent no. 1), I.A. No. 4 of 20

(application for condonation of delay in bringing o

record the legal representatives of deceased respondent

15

n

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.10.30
16:50:01 IST

Reason: no. 1), I.A. No. 6 of 2015 (application for exemption
from filing O.T.) and I.A. No. 3 (application for bringing
on record the legal representatives of decease
respondent no. 1) are allowed.

d

ITEM NO. 11

-2-

The legal representatives of deceased respondent no.
1 are ordered to be brought on record.
Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER