

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9/2014 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15989/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
17/03/2011 in LPA No. 732/2009 passed by the High Court of  
Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM. HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For deletion of the name of respondent and substitution and  
C/delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement and  
exemption from filing death certificate and office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let service be completed.

Applications be considered after service of  
notice is complete.

List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.11.05

(Neeta)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

16:51:22 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master