

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A.No.4/2015, I.A.No. 5/2015, I.A.No. 6/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28070/2011

UMA SHASHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAUNI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application  
and setting aside an abatement and exemption from filing O.T and  
office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.  
(Appearance not given)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the respondents to oppose the  
application for substitution.

List after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(S. S. R. Krishna)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.12.02  
16:12:20 IST  
Reason: