

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3, 4, 5, 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 15987/2012

SHASHI KR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR.HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application
and setting aside an abatement and exemption from filing O. T.)

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 21.09.2015 indicates that notice has
been served on the proposed LR's of deceased Respondent No. 4,
but no one has appeared on behalf of the LR's.

List next week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(S. S. R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar