

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28070/2011

UMA SHASHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAUNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 28/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Alpana Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER