

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 24 and 25

(Application for deletion of respondent No. 18 from the array of parties and exemption from filing death certificate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 26-29

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 12, condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for exemption from filing death certificate and setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 30-33

(application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No 34, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for exemption from filing official translation and application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 34-37

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No 45, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for exemption from filing official translation and application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 38-41

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No 39, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for exemption from filing official translation and application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 42-45

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No 40, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for exemption from filing official translation and application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 46

(Application for deletion of respondent no. 43 i.e. Leshna from the array of parties)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 47-50

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No 29, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for setting aside abatement and application for exemption from filing death certificate of deceased respondent no. 29)

and 273 days respectively. He has also filed application for exemption from filing official translation of death certificate. The said applications are registered as I.A nos. 30-33, 34-37, 38-41 and 42-45 respectively are included in SLP paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 4.8.2016 filed application for deletion of respondent no. 43 i.e. Leshna from the array of parties. The said application is registered as I.A No. 46 and is included in paper books. He has also on 4.8.2016 filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No 29 along with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for setting aside abatement and application for exemption from filing death certificate of deceased respondent no. 29. The said application are registered as I.A No.47-50 and are included in paper books.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.
17, Lawyers Chamber, SCI.
2. Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advocate.
Library No. 1 SCI.
3. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
Ch. 119, C.K. Daphtary, SCI.
4. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.
57, Lawyers Chamber, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj