

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014, I.A. No. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015,
I.A. 7/2015, I.A. 8/2015, I.A. 9/2015 In
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15989/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
17/03/2011 in LPA No. 732/2009 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR.HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing
original copy of death certificate and exemption from filing
O.T. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 27/09/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is application for deleting the name
of respondent No. 7 from the array of parties.
Learned counsel for the applicant submits that legal

representatives of respondent No. 7 are already on record as respondent Nos. 6,8,9, and 10. Accordingly, the name of respondent No. 7 is deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties name be filed within two weeks.

I.A. No. 4, application for exemption from filing death certificate is allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and application for substitution.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master