

\232ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28036/2011
SHASHI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 10/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr Jagdeep Kr Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 12(i), 12(ii), 29(i) to 29(vii), 34(i), 40(i), 40(ii) within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 45(iii), 45(iv) within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

-2-

Item No.6

Respondent nos. 39(i), 39(iii) have refused to accept the notice, as such, their service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.39(ii) may be filed, if so desired within three weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

None appears for respondent nos. 45(i), 45(ii), 45(v) and 45(vi) despite due service.

List again on 6.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar