

SECTION IVB

Listed on 02.05.2017

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 15989 of
2012

Shashi Kumar ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Financial Comm. Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" I.A. No.3 is application for deleting the name of respondent No. 7 from the array of parties. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that legal representatives of respondent No. 7 are already on record as respondent Nos. 6,8,9, and 10. Accordingly, the name of respondent No. 7 is deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties name be filed within two weeks.

I.A. No. 4, application for exemption from filing death certificate is allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and application for substitution."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 17.04.2014 to proposed sole Lr. of deceased Respondent No. 5 through Regd. A.D. Post. As per tracking report, in respect of proposed Lr. Of deceased Respondent No.5, item bagged to PH Delhi but neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on proposed sole Lr. of deceased Respondent No. 5.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR