

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15989/2012

SHASHI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM. HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 02/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Vohra, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of proposed sole Lr. of deceased respondent No. 5.

Registry to mention the status of rest of the respondents in the next office report.

List again on 24th of July.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar