

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST SC 15989/12 ON 24.07.2017 IN REGISTRAR COURT 1 - RP DTD
02.05.2017 (IN SC 15989/12)
LIST SC 14216/2012 ON 24.07.2017 IN REGISTRAR COURT
SERVICE COMPLETE IN SLP(C) NO.15981/2012, 14368/2012, 15990/2012
LIST BEFORE COURT A/W MAIN MATTER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15987/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST SC 15987/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 14219/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2012

SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST SC 14219/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 14369/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2012

SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST SC 14219/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 15985/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST SC 14219/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2012

SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST SC 14219/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2012

SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST SC 14220/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 14216/2012 (IV-B)

(LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR ON 24.07.2017)

SLP(C) No. 14368/2012 (IV-B)
 (SERVICE COMPLETE
 LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)
 SLP(C) No. 15981/2012 (IV-B)
 (SERVICE COMPLETE
 LIST SC 15981/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)
 SLP(C) No. 15990/2012 (IV-B)
 (SERVICE COMPLETE
 LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

Date : 25-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Ranjana Vohra,Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Dr.Sanjay Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23943/2011

The respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 02.09.2014 of the Hon'ble Court. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The respondent Nos.3-9 have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 15987/2012, 14219/2012, 14369/2012, 15985, 14365 & 14220/2012,14368, 15981 & 15990/2012

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) No.14216/2012

Registry to process the matter as per rules.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar

SB