

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.28102/2011

SLP (C) NO.28036/2011

SLP (C) NO.28070/2011

SLP (C) NO.15987/2012

SLP (C) NO.14219/2012

SLP (C) NO.14369/2012

SLP (C) NO.15985/2012

SLP (C) NO.14365/2012

SLP (C) NO.14220/2012

SLP (C) NO.15989/2012

SLP (C) NO.14216/2012

SLP (C) NO.14368/2012

SLP (C) NO.15981/2012

SLP (C) NO.15990/2012

SLP (C) NO.18079/2013

Date : 19-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr Piyush Hans, Adv.
Ms Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr Monika Gusain, AOR

Item No.10

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.23943, 28102 of 2011, 15987, 14219, 14220, 15990
of 2012

Complete category matters

SLP(C) NOS.28036, 28070 of 2011, 14369, 15985, 14365,
14368,15981 of 2012, SLP(C) NO. 18079/2013

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued.

SLP(C) NO.15989/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the proposed respondent no.5(i) within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.14216/2012

Service of show cause notice in IA Nos. 3,4 and 5 is complete.

Process IA Nos. 3,4 and 5 as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 18.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
19.04.2018

hj