

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURTA (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14219/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE

LIST SC 14219/2012 IN COURT ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 14369/2012 (IV-B)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE)

SLP(C) No. 15985/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14216/2012 (IV-B)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 3/2015

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2015

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
5/2015)

SLP(C) No. 14368/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15981/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15990/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18079/2013 (IV-B)

(Service is complete. matter will list along with main matter
before Hon'ble Court as and when ready.)

SLP(C) No. 28102/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28070/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 06-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Smt Veena Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23943/2011

Respondent No.1 (dead) has already been deleted.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.3 to 6, 8 and 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.7 has expired. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.28102/2011

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 has expired. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are duly represented.

Await service/track report for notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent Nos.5, 9-11, 13, 25, 26, 30-33, 35, 44, 46-64 and 67-75.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.12(i), 12(ii), 29(i) to 29(vii), 34(i), 40(i) to 40(iv), 45(iii) to 45(iv) within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28070/2011

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.1 has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 14219/2012

Respondent No.1 has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14369/2012

Respondent No.1 has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the

petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 and 5 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 15985/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has expired. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 to 10 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012

Respondent No.1 has expired. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012

Respondent No.4 has expired. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6 and 8 to 10 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Respondent No.7 has already been deleted.

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.5(i) within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent No.11 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14216/2012

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4(i) has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4(ii) to 4(v) but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 14368/2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.6 has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks. However, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.6 has been filed.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.8 to 13 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 15981/2012

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 15990/2012

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3, 4, 5, 8 to 11 but none has entered appearance.

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement to respondent No.6.

Respondent No.7 has expired. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18089/2013

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement to the sole respondent.

List again on 8.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar