

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER &
ORS.Respondent(s)(Only SLP(C) Nos.23943/11, 28102/11, 28036/11, 28070/11, 14219/12,
14369/12, 15985/12, 14365/12, 14220/12, 15989/12, 14216/12 and
14368/13 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14219/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14369/2012 (IV-B)
(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE)
SLP(C) No. 15985/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14365/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14220/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14216/2012 (IV-B)
(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 3/2015

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2015

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
5/2015)

SLP(C) No. 14368/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28102/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28070/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Item No.14

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr S.P.Singh, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr Johri Mal, Adv.
Mr Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23943/2011, SLP(C) No.28102/2011, SLP(C)
No.28070/2011, SLP(C) No.14219/2012, SLP(C) No.14369/2012,
SLP(C) No.15985/2012, SLP(C) No.14365/2012, SLP(C)
No.14220/2012, SLP(C) No.14216/2012, SLP(C) No.14368/2012

Application for substitution filed in respect of respondent no.7 in SLP(C) No.23943/2011, respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No.28102/2011, respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.28070/2011, respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.14219/2012, respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.14369/2012, respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.15985/2012, respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.14365/2012, respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No.14220/2012, respondent no.4(i) in SLP(C) No.14216/2012, respondent no.6 in SLP(C) No.14368/2012 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011

Application for substitution filed in respect of respondent no.39(ii) be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item No.14

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 12(i), 12(ii), 29(i) to 29(vii), 34(i), 40(i) to 40(iv) and 45(iii) to 45(iv) despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.5(i) despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Application for substitution filed in respect of respondent no.4(dead) is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 4.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar