

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 28036/2011 and 15989/12 are to be listed before  
Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011 (IV-B)

(IA No. 51/2017 (appln. for substitution)

IA 52/2017 (appln for c/delay)

IA 53/2017 (appln for setting aside abatement)

IA 54/2017 (appln for exemption from filing O/T)

IA No. 52/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 54/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53/2017 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012 (IV-B)

(Office Report for Direction before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Monika gusain,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr.Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.

Mr.Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr.Murari Lal,Adv.

Mr.S.P.Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011

Applications have been filed for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent 39(ii).

Delay in filing of application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Legal representatives of aforesaid deceased respondent, as prayed for, are taken on record.

Registry to proceed further.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copies.

Registry to issue notice to the unserved respondents urgently.

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy for issuance of notice to respondent No.5(i).

Registry to issue notice urgently.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER