

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER & ORS.Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 28036/2011 and 15989/12 are to be listed before  
Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011 (IV-B)

IA No. 52/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 54/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53/2017 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012 (IV-B)

)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr R.S.M.Kalky, Adv.

Mr Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28036/2011

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.18 & 43 have been deleted vide order dt.  
16.8.2016.

-2-

Item no.8

As per office report dt. 15.1.2020, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on the unserved respondents within two weeks time.

As per office report dt.15.1.2020, Advocate-on-record for some of the respondents has expired and for some respondents Advocate-on-record has been designated, as such, ld. Counsel earlier representing the respondents be requested to act in terms of Order IV, Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013. In the

meantime, fresh notice for alternative arrangement be also issued.

SLP(C) No. 15989/2012

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.7 has been deleted vide order dt.27.9.2016.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for curing the defects in the application for substitution in respect of respondent no.4.

Respondent nos.6 & 8-10 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.5(1) within two weeks time.

List again on 20.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar