

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23943/2011

CHHAVI AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER &
ORS.Respondent(s)(IAs in SLP(C) Nos. 14365 and 14220 of 2012 are to be listed before
the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)WITH SLP(C) No. 14220/2012 (IV-B)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 215703/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 215704/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 215705/2023SLP(C) No. 14365/2012 (IV-B)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 207638/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 207640/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 207641/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 207643/2023

Date : 13-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.s.m. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.p. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Bhim Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let affidavit along with proof of dasti service be positively filed within a period of two weeks failing which the petitions qua the proposed respondent no. 4(ii) in SLP(C) No. 14220/2012 and respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 14365/2012 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)